



# Imperial County Mental Health Advisory Board

COVID-19 Executive Order allows local and state legislative bodies to hold meetings via conference calls while still meeting state transparency requirements.

If you are planning to attend the meeting in person you will be required to maintain appropriate social distancing i.e. maintain a six-foot distance between yourself and other individuals and wear a facemask.

Public comment on a specific item on the agenda and/or general public comment may be submitted in writing. It is respectfully requested that all written comments be sent via email to the <u>mhb@co.imperial.ca.us</u> no later than 2:00 p.m. on the Monday prior to the Board meeting. Public comments may be submitted orally either through teleconference or in person. Those wishing to make public comment telephonically should make arrangements by emailing <u>mhb@co.imperial.ca.us</u> or calling 442.265.1605 prior to Monday at 2:00 p.m.

#### MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA TELECONFERENCE AND WILL BE RECORDED

Dial: 1-669-900-6833 Conference ID: 916 5722 7220

Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/91657227220

## **PUBLIC HEARING** MHSA ANNUAL UPDATE AND INNOVATION PLAN REVIEW

Agenda Item		Presenter	Time
Ι.	Welcome and Introductions a. Roll Call b. Agenda Review c. Hearing Format	Benny Benavidez, Chair	12:00-12:05 p.m.
	Overview of Draft Mental Health Services Act Innovation Plan: HOPE	Brenda Sanchez, Deputy Director of Youth and Young Adults	12:05-12:25 p.m.
- 111.	Mental Health Board Discussion and Collective Comment	Mental Health Board Members	12:25-12:45 p.m.
IV.	Mental Health Services Act Annual Update	Debbie Garcia, Administrative Analyst III	12:45-12:55 p.m.
V.	Mental Health Board Discussion and Collective Comment	Mental Health Board Members	12:55-1: 10 p.m.
VI.	Public Comment (3 minutes per person)	Members of the Public	1: 10-1:30 p.m.
VII.	Adjournment	Benny Benavidez, Chair	1:30 p.m.

### JUNE 1, 2021 • 12:00 p.m.

Meeting agendas, minutes and backup documents are available at the ICBHS Administrative Office, 202 N. 8<sup>th</sup> Street – Third Floor, El Centro, CA or via email request to <a href="mailto:mbb@co.imperial.ca.us">mbb@co.imperial.ca.us</a> or call (442) 265-1605.

#### This meeting is open to the public under the Ralph M. Brown Act.